

:Т U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102338173



Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ , TOE	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brett Curtin	Name: Craftmade International, Inc.
1-7-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes West No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 650 South Royal Lane
Other	
January 4, 2003	City: CoppellState: TexasZip: 75019
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 1/4/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29 173815	
Additional numbers at	l tached?  ☐ Yes  ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	38444
Name: Brian J. Hubbard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00
Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	🔼 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-3789	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	allehal Allenia
Brian J. Hubbard  Name of Person Signing	May Hyllows 01/01/05  Date
• •	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

D912999.1

CUSTOMER NO. 000027683

DOCKET NO.: 15849.137

**PATENT** REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0281

DESIGN PATENT Docket No. 15849.137 Customer No. 27683

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Brett Curtin, of 4301 E. Evans Dr., Phoenix, AZ 85032, USA, have invented a design for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America of even date herewith, entitled:

## CEILING FAN BLADE IRON

WHEREAS, CRAFTMADE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 650 South Royal Lane, Coppell, Texas, 75019-3810, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the design and the application, in both the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the design, any applications both foreign and domestic, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said design to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

Dated:

D . 1

Inventor: Brett Curtin

Witness Signature

D-1090174

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0282